



City of Tempe

Bid Tabulation

BID DATE: 1/28/14

Project No. 5405371

BID TIME: 9:30 AM

Railroad Crossing Safety Improvements, Union Pacific Railroad at Fifth Street

Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate	NON RESPONSIVE BID						
				Unit Cost Total Cost	R K Sanders, Inc.	AJP Electric, Inc.	ALR Construction, Inc.	J. Bariacki Construction, Inc.	Visus Engineering Construction, Inc.	Intermountain West Civil Constructors, Inc.	Citywide Contracting, LLC.
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization	1	LS	\$19,897.00 \$19,897.00		\$18,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$6,190.00 \$6,190.00	\$20,453.00 \$20,453.00	\$14,500.00 \$14,500.00	\$37,000.00 \$37,000.00
2	Traffic and Pedestrian Control Allowance	1	LS	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00		\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00
3	Construction Surveying and As-built Allowance	1	LS	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00		\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00
4	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practice Allowance	1	LS	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00		\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
5	Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00		\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00
6	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	324	SF	\$5.00 \$1,620.00		\$3.00 \$972.00	\$11.00 \$3,564.00	\$3.50 \$1,134.00	\$15.00 \$4,860.00	\$4.00 \$1,296.00	\$8.00 \$2,592.00
7	Sawcut and Remove Existing AC Pavement	154	SY	\$17.00 \$2,618.00		\$21.00 \$3,234.00	\$26.00 \$4,004.00	\$14.00 \$2,156.00	\$32.00 \$4,928.00	\$25.00 \$3,850.00	\$25.00 \$3,850.00
8	Obliterate Existing Stripping by Slurry Seal	2498	SY	\$5.00 \$12,490.00		\$4.60 \$11,490.80	\$5.00 \$12,490.00	\$7.00 \$17,486.00	\$5.50 \$13,739.00	\$11.00 \$27,478.00	\$5.00 \$12,490.00
9	Sawcut & Remove Existing Curb/Gutter	36	LF	\$19.00 \$684.00		\$8.00 \$288.00	\$25.00 \$900.00	\$24.00 \$864.00	\$30.00 \$1,080.00	\$25.00 \$900.00	\$15.00 \$540.00
10	Install Concrete Sidewalk, MAG STD DTL 230	540	SF	\$10.00 \$5,400.00		\$12.50 \$6,750.00	\$11.00 \$5,940.00	\$13.00 \$7,020.00	\$12.00 \$6,480.00	\$7.00 \$3,780.00	\$8.00 \$4,320.00
11	Install Vertical Concrete Curb and Gutter, MAG STD DTL 220-1, Type "A"	179	LF	\$40.00 \$7,160.00		\$29.00 \$5,191.00	\$26.00 \$4,654.00	\$40.00 \$7,160.00	\$38.00 \$6,802.00	\$25.00 \$4,475.00	\$27.00 \$4,833.00
12	Install Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type D 1/2 2" Thick	123	SY	\$112.00 \$13,776.00		\$25.00 \$3,075.00	\$30.00 \$3,690.00	\$24.00 \$2,952.00	\$22.00 \$2,706.00	\$28.00 \$3,444.00	\$45.00 \$5,535.00
13	Install Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type A 1-1/2 4" Thick	123	SY	\$140.00 \$17,220.00		\$50.00 \$6,150.00	\$60.00 \$7,380.00	\$37.00 \$4,551.00	\$30.00 \$3,690.00	\$45.00 \$5,535.00	\$55.00 \$6,765.00

14	Install Aggregate Base Course	123	SY	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$21.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
				\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00	\$3,075.00	\$5,535.00	\$2,583.00	\$2,460.00	\$7,380.00
15	Install Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Class B, 3" Thick	526	SF	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$12.00
				\$5,260.00	\$5,260.00	\$3,682.00	\$4,208.00	\$6,312.00	\$6,838.00	\$6,312.00
16	Install Complete Warning Sign, Post, and Foundation	2	EA	\$227.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
				\$454.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
17	Install Concrete Ribbon Curb, MAG STD DTL 220-1, Type "B"	36	LF	\$16.00	\$22.00	\$26.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$2.50
				\$576.00	\$792.00	\$936.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$90.00
18	Install Detectable Warning Strip, City of Tempe STD DTL T-329	64	SF	\$49.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$63.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$2.25
				\$3,136.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,032.00	\$2,560.00	\$3,200.00	\$144.00
19	Install New Striping per Plan	3642	LF	\$1.00	\$0.80	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$1.00
				\$3,642.00	\$2,913.60	\$5,463.00	\$7,284.00	\$3,642.00	\$4,552.50	\$3,642.00
20	Install Chevron Striping	155	LF	\$1.00	\$0.80	\$2.00	\$2.60	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$7.00
				\$155.00	\$124.00	\$310.00	\$403.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$1,085.00
21	Install Railroad Crossing and Bike Lane Symbol	6	EA	\$350.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$299.25	\$425.00
				\$2,100.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,795.50	\$2,550.00
22	Railroad Flag Monitoring Allowance	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
				\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
23	Off Duty Officer Allowance	1	LS	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
				\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
24	Utility Protection Allowance	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Total Base Bid:			\$161,708.00	\$135,400.40	\$135,488.00	\$136,975.00	\$145,000.00	\$147,269.00	\$160,928.00

NON RESPONSIVE BID